
RESOLUTION 2002- uo 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received donations from Friends of the 

Fernandina Branch Library. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 17TH day of 

June , 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01712571-366911 
01711571-366911 

APPROPRIATION 
01712571-551000 
01712571-552000 
01712571-531000 
01711571-552000 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Donations 
Donations 

Office Supplies 
Miscellaneous Supplies 
Professional Services 
Miscellaneous Supplies 

$2,315.00 
20.00 

$2,335.00 

$ 300.00 
1,765.00 

250.00 
20.00 

$2,335.00 


